06-05-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.28.03 Bretten Whittacre Troy Curnutt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Biodose Internal Address: 3940 S. Eastern Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: same as above
May 27, 03 Execution Date:	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/28/03 A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Robert J. Schaap 21241 Ventura Blvd. Suite 188 Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number: 19-0258
City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91364	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Robert J. Schaap Name of Person Signing Total humber of pages including cover	Signature 5/28/2003 Sheet attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, BRETTEN H. WHITTACRE, a citizen of the United States, and having a principal residence in the City of Las Vegas, State of Nevada, and TROY CURNUTT, a citizen of the United States, and having a principal residence in the City of Las Vegas, State of Nevada, have jointly invented a certain new and useful improvement in a Pharmacy Based Method and Algorithm for Handling of Radioactive Pharmaceuticals and Generating of Reports Therefor, and described and claimed in a U.S. Patent application which was executed by the undersigned contemporaneously with the execution of the aforesaid U.S. Patent application and which is being filed contemporaneously with the filing of this application; and

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated or assigned any right or interest therein; and

WHEREAS, BIODOSE, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Nevada (sometimes hereinafter referred to as said "Assignce"), having a principal place of business at 3940 S. Eastern Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

1

or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in recognition of obligations voluntarily assumed by us, and in further consideration of our employment by BIODOSE, LLC, or a subsidiary thereof, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We agree that we will at all times keep said Assignee advised of our whereabouts, and we will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to us, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony, that in the opinion of the

2

REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0731

said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Clark County, Nevada, this $\frac{mny}{}$ day of $\frac{27}{}$, 2003.

BRETTEN H. WHITTACRE

TROY CURNUTT

C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Documents\Data\Riodowe\60384501\Utility\Assignment

3

REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 05/28/2003